



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/25/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-1J2604

05/25/2023

Project ID: 0320000184

NEVADA COUNTY IN TRUCKEE FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF 80/267/89N
SEPARATION TO 0.5 MILE EAST OF POLARIS UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: F

Location: 03-Nev-80-16.3/18.8

Number of Items: 50

Grind concrete, place polyester concrete inlay, and restripe

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 **Total Number of Working Days:** 40 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$734,223.81

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$1,054,776.19 **% Over/Under Est:** 69.61%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,789,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, CSLB# 01011546 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	6,750.00	270,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	13.0	1,500.00	19,500.00
0006	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	140.0	140.00	19,600.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	40.0	90.00	3,600.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,320.0	70.00	92,400.00
0009	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0010	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	4,750.00	4,750.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	28,000.00	28,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,569.50	2,569.50
0013	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	120.0	20.00	2,400.00
0014	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	15.0	200.00	3,000.00
0015	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,850.0	2.00	3,700.00
0016	037744	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE INLAY	CF	1,520.0	125.00	190,000.00
0017	F 037745	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE INLAY	SQFT	15,166.0	9.75	147,868.50
0018	414220	REPLACE JOINT SEAL (ASPHALT RUBBER)	LF	1,120.0	38.00	42,560.00
0019	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,690.0	35.00	59,150.00
0020	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	22.0	5,250.00	115,500.00
0021	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	180.0	600.00	108,000.00
0022	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	10.0	1,200.00	12,000.00
0023	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	31.0	400.00	12,400.00
0024	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.0	4,500.00	9,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,110.0	8.00	24,880.00
0026	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	17.0	120.00	2,040.00
0027	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	31.0	150.00	4,650.00
0028	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	470.0	60.00	28,200.00
0029	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	52.0	60.00	3,120.00
0030	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	200.0	32.00	6,400.00
0031	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	27.00	3,240.00
0032	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	50.0	35.00	1,750.00
0033	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	250.0	37.00	9,250.00
0034	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	1,000.00	6,000.00
0035	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0036	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	20.0	180.00	3,600.00
0037	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	470.0	32.00	15,040.00
0038	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00
0039	037142	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)	EA	2.0	6,500.00	13,000.00
0040	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,120.0	2.10	4,452.00
0041	840616	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,120.0	1.50	3,180.00
0042	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	480.0	12.00	5,760.00
0043	015193	REMOVE TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	18,900.0	1.25	23,625.00
0044	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	35.0	240.00	8,400.00
0045	846052	12" RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	70.0	325.00	22,750.00
0046	847172	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	24,100.0	4.25	102,425.00
0047	847180	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 17-7)	LF	130.0	15.00	1,950.00
0048	847182	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	24,100.0	1.50	36,150.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/25/2023

Contract Number: 03-1J2604

Page 4

05/25/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	847193	12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	2,310.0	18.00	41,580.00
0050	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	53,600.0	0.85	45,560.00
				Bid Amount:		\$1,789,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (28.5%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURES (X27 SHIFTS)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 15 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 29 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 31 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 32 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 33 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 37 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING'S OPERATIONS)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 49 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 50 (100%)

03-1J2604
03-NEV-80-16.3/18.8
5/25/2023

PAGE S4
5/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---